

67709-8

67709-8

NO. 67709-8-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

GLENN T. SMITH,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

CHARLES F. BLACKMAN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

FILED
2012 JUN 13 AM 11:50

COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT 7

 A. THERE WAS SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE OF THE DEFENDANT'S
 UNLAWFUL ENTRY INTO THE STORE TO SUPPORT HIS
 CONVICTION FOR BURGLARY..... 7

 B. BECAUSE THEFT INCLUDES AN ELEMENT (OF
 WRONGFULLY OBTAINING CONTROL) NOT INCLUDED IN THE
 CHARGED CRIME OF BURGLARY, THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT
 ERR IN DECLINING TO INSTRUCT THE JURY THAT THEFT
 WAS A LESSER-INCLUDED CRIME..... 12

IV. CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Allen</u> , 127 Wn. App. 125, 110 P.3d 849 (2005)	9
<u>State v. Beaman</u> , 143 Wash. 281, 255 P. 91 (1927)	15
<u>State v. Berlin</u> , 133 Wn.2d 541, 947 P.2d 700 (1997)	13, 16, 17
<u>State v. Brunson</u> , 128 Wn.2d 98, 905 P.2d 346 (1995)	8, 14
<u>State v. Cuthbert</u> , 154 Wn. App. 318, 225 P.3d 407 (2010)	14
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980)	8, 11
<u>State v. Dorosky</u> , 28 Wn. App. 128, 622 P.2d 402, <u>review granted</u> , 95 Wn.2d 1021, <u>dismissed</u> , 96 Wn.2d 1011 (1981)	15
<u>State v. Fernandez-Medina</u> , 141 Wn.2d 448, 6 P.3d 1150 (2000)	14
<u>State v. Hernandez</u> , 85 Wn. App. 672, 935 P.2d 623 (1997)	8
<u>State v. Jackson</u> , 62 Wn. App. 53, 813 P.2d 156 (1991)	8, 11
<u>State v. Kutch</u> , 90 Wn. App. 244, 951 P.2d 1139 (1998)	9, 10
<u>State v. Lucky</u> , 128 Wn.2d 727, 912 P.2d 483 (1996)	16
<u>State v. McDaniels</u> , 39 Wn. App. 236, 692 P.2d 894 (1984)	9, 10
<u>State v. Miller</u> , 90 Wn. App. 720, 954 P.2d 925 (1998)	9
<u>State v. Porter</u> , 58 Wn. App. 57, 791 P.2d 905 (1990)	7
<u>State v. Randecker</u> , 79 Wn.2d 512, 487 P.2d 1295 (1971)	8, 11
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	7, 11
<u>State v. Soderholm</u> , 68 Wn. App. 363, 842 P.2d 1039 (1993)	7
<u>State v. Stewart</u> , 141 Wn. App. 791, 174 P.3d 111 (2007)	8, 11
<u>State v. Walker</u> , 136 Wn.2d 767, 966 P.2d 883 (1998)	13
<u>State v. Ward</u> , 125 Wn. App. 243, 104 P.3d 670 (2004)	14
<u>State v. Wentz</u> , 149 Wn.2d 342, 68 P.3d 282 (2003)	7
<u>State v. Workman</u> , 90 Wn.2d 443, 584 P.2d 382 (1978) ..	13, 14, 16,

17

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 13.40.180	15
RCW 9A.52.010(5)	8
RCW 9A.52.030	8, 14
RCW 9A.56.020(1)(a)	14, 15
RCW 9A.56.050	14, 15

OTHER AUTHORITIES

WPIC 60.04	8, 14, 15
WPIC 70.11	14, 15
WPIC 79.01	14
WPIC 79.02	14, 15
